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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2754
ANSWERED ON:29.03.2012
REWARI STEAM LOCO SHED
Ramasubbu Shri S.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Rewari Steam Loco Shed has attracted large number of tourists in the last few years;

(b) if so, the details thereof for the last three years;

(c) whether the Railways have taken any steps to popularize the tourist hub and further improve the arrival of tourists in the coming years; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise.

(c) and (d): The Railways have developed Rewari Steam Loco Shed as a facility to popularize the heritage steam engines.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  RAILWAYS LOK SABHA
	Answer

